RESOLUTION NO. R- 2 - 2018

A RESOLUTION OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH REPEALING RESOLUTION R-01-2014 AND APPOINTING A NEW MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BOARDS OF THE UNIFIED FIRE SERVICE AREA AND THE UNIFIED FIRE AUTHORITY

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS, on October 2, 2012, the City approved Resolution R-15-2012, authorizing the Mayor to file a petition for annexation into the Salt Lake Valley Fire Service Area (the "District"), now called the Unified Fire Service Area, for the providing of fire and medical services; and

WHEREAS, the District is governed by a Board of Directors and the Eagle Mountain City Council desires to make a representative appointment to that Board;

WHEREAS, Eagle Mountain desires to have continued representation on the UFA Board of Directors and UFSA Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah:

- 1. That Mayor Tom Westmoreland is hereby appointed as its representative to the boards of the Unified Fire Service Area and the Unified Fire Authority, together with such alternate or alternates as the Mayor shall appoint.
- 2. That this resolution shall remain in effect until repealed by another resolution appointing a different representative to the boards of the Unified Fire Service Area and the Unified Fire Authority.
- 3. That the provisions of this resolution shall take effect February 6, 2018.

PASSED and APPROVED this 6^{th} day of February, 2018.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY

Tom Westmoreland, Mayor

ATTEST:

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC

City Recorder {00158890.DOCX / 2}

CERTIFICATION

The above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City on the $6^{\rm th}$ day of February, 2018.

Those voting aye:	Those voting nay:
Donna Burnham	□ Donna Burnham
Melissa Clark	☐ Melissa Clark
Colby Curtis	□ Colby Curtis
Stephanie Gricius	☐ Stephanie Gricius
Benjamin Reaves	☐ Benjamin Reaves

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC City Recorder